# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICE.COM Round2, Inc.		05/27/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSC Generation, Inc.	
Street Address:	1515 S I-35, Suite 200	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78741	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4465197	ICE
Registration Number:	4512863	ICE REWARDS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154421001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415 442-1326

Email: rochelle.alpert@morganlewis.com

Rochelle D. Alpert **Correspondent Name:** 

One Market, Spear Street Tower Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Morgan Lewis

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114945.3000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rochelle D. Alpert
SIGNATURE:	/rda/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CSC Generation - Name Change#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006351 FRAME: 0521



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ICE.COM ROUND2, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ICE.COM ROUND2, INC." TO "CSC

GENERATION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH

DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 9:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5437349 8100 SR# 20163893839

**RECORDED: 06/12/2018** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Victoria de gracia de comercia de como de servicio de la como dela como de la como

Authentication: 202393647

Date: 05-27-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006351 FRAME: 0522